April 12, 2013
8:00 A.M.

MEMBERS PRESENT:

STAFF PRESENT:

ISSUES HEARD:

WITNESSES:

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON REVENUE

Hearing Room A
ID# 10739

Chair, Rep. Barnhart
Vice-Chair, Rep. Berger
Vice-Chair, Rep. Bailey
Rep. Bentz

Rep. Conger

Rep. Gelser

Rep. Davis

Rep. Read

Rep. Vega Pederson

Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer

Chris Allanach, Senior Economist, Legislative Revenue Office
Christine Broniak, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office
Dae Baek, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office

Nick Herrera, Committee Assistant

Public Hearing
HB 2098

HB 2453 A

HB 2458

HB 2507

HB 2456

Paul Cosgrove, Alliance of Automobile Manufacturers

Craig Honeyman, Legislative Director, League of Oregon Cities

Michael Elliot, State School Fund Coordinator, Oregon
Department of Education

Rick Bennett, Director of Government Relations, AARP Oregon

John Mullin, Oregon Law Center

Jody Wiser, Tax Fairness Oregon

Chris Fick, League of Oregon Cities

Brenda Suteu, Executive Director, Family Stepping Stones
Relief Nursery

HREV

HREV

4/12/2013 8:05:52 AM

8:05:56 AM Meeting Called to Order by Chair Barnhart
8:06:20 AM Public Hearing on HB 2453
8:06:21 AM {Exhibit} A: Email testimony

HREV
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8:07:33 AM
8:11:55 AM
8:12:15 AM
8:12:57 AM
8:13:13 AM
8:13:58 AM
8:14:05 AM
8:14:10 AM
8:14:25 AM
8:14:59 AM
8:15:04 AM
8:16:43 AM
8:18:40 AM
8:18:52 AM
8:19:38 AM
8:19:52 AM
8:20:25 AM
8:20:39 AM
8:20:41 AM
8:21:08 AM

8:21:51 AM
8:22:02 AM
8:24:20 AM
8:25:42 AM
8:25:55 AM
8:27:12 AM
8:27:17 AM
8:28:37 AM
8:29:24 AM
8:29:36 AM
8:30:08 AM
8:30:32 AM
8:31:09 AM
8:32:05 AM
8:32:51 AM
8:32:52 AM
8:32:52 AM
8:32:53 AM
8:33:17 AM
8:37:48 AM
8:38:12 AM
8:39:45 AM
8:42:18 AM
8:43:34 AM
8:46:52 AM

HREV

Paul Cosgrove, Alliance of Automobile Manufacturers
Chair Barnhart

Rep. Read

Vice-Chair Berger

Cosgrove

Rep. Read

Cosgrove

Chair Barnhart

Cosgrove

Chair Barnhart

Craig Honeyman, Legislative Director, League of Oregon Cities
Tim Cowan

Chair Barnhart

Cowan

Chair Barnhart

Public Hearing on HB 2098

Dae Baek, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office
{Exhibit} B: HB 2098, SMS

Rep. Gelser

Michael Elliot, State School Fund Coordinator, Oregon Department of
Education

{Exhibit} C: Elliot testimony

{Exhibit} D-E: Email testimony

Vice-Chair Berger

Rep. Vega Pederson

Elliot

Vice-Chair Berger

Chair Barnhart

Rep. Gelser

Chair Barnhart

Rep. Gelser

Rep. Vega Pederson

Rep. Conger

Elliot

Chair Barnhart

Public Hearing on HB 2458 and 2507

{Exhibit} F: HB 2458, SMS

{Exhibit} G: LRO property tax relief proposals
{Exhibit} H: HB 2507, SMS

Broniak

Chair Barnhart

Rick Bennett, Director of Government Relations, AARP Oregon
John Mullin, Oregon Law Center

Jody Wiser, Tax Fairness Oregon

Rep. Conger

Bennett
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8:47:13 AM
8:47:14 AM
8:48:28 AM
8:48:42 AM
8:49:45 AM
8:50:22 AM
8:50:23 AM
8:50:40 AM
8:52:33 AM
8:52:39 AM
8:54:27 AM
8:57:28 AM
8:58:16 AM
8:58:37 AM
8:58:45 AM
8:59:41 AM
9:00:16 AM
9:01:00 AM

Mullin

{Exhibit} I. Raphael testimony
Chair Barnhart

Chris Fick, League of Oregon Cities
Chair Barnhart

Public Hearing on HB 2456
{Exhibit} J-V: Email testimony

Brenda Suteu, Executive Director, Family Stepping Stones Relief Nursery

Chair Barnhart

Rep. Conger

Suteu

Rep. Conger

Suteu

Rep. Conger

Chair Barnhart

Suteu

Chair Barnhart

Meeting Adjourned by Chair Barnhart

EXHIBITS
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8:06:21 AM
8:20:39 AM
8:21:51 AM
8:22:02 AM
8:32:52 AM
8:32:52 AM
8:32:53 AM
8:47:14 AM
8:50:23 AM

HREV

{Exhibit} A: Email testimony

{Exhibit} B: HB 2098, SMS

{Exhibit} C: Elliot testimony

{Exhibit} D-E: Email testimony

{Exhibit} F: HB 2458, SMS

{Exhibit} G: LRO property tax relief proposals
{Exhibit} H: HB 2507, SMS

{Exhibit} I: Raphael testimony

{Exhibit} J-V: Email testimony
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